City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification No. 2

Industrial Supplies, MSC Industrial

MSC Industrial Supply Date February 14, 2017
Attn: Damon Perez Buyer’s Name: Howard Tevelson
75 Maxess Road Term Contract 74100

Melville, NY11747 City Blanket No. BPSF00003830
perezd@mscdirect.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not to exceed amount: $6,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:
Start End
Modification date date Amount Notes

Original contract  06/1/12  05/31/15  $3,500,000

1 06/1/15 02/28/17  $6,000,000 Modification extends the term
of the contract, and updates the.
Terms of the Contract.

2 02/28/17  03/31/17  $6,000,000 Modification extends the term of
the contract.

This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:

1) Extends the Contract term from February 28, 2017 through March 31, 2017

All other terms, and conditions remain the same.

’/_ﬁ\Approved by the City: ét
J

LUl / /4“44444_"

aci Fong, Rireg dor of OCA and Purchaser /

Approved by Contractor:

Name and title:

Please sign and rcturn one original. The second original is for your records.

Page 1 of 1



